

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).793/2006

G. ANABAYACHOZHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

The request for dasti service in respect of respondent No.3 is
allowed. Issue fresh notice by registered post, acknowledgment due to
respondent No.3, in addition.

List again on 4.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj